(0

MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION
OF WORKFORCE BOARDS

MAWB Operations Committee
March 25, 2021 9:00 AM - 12:30 PM

Mission: It is the mission of the Minnesota Association of Workforce Boards to provide Minnesota with a
skilled and competitive workforce through engaged and proactive local elected officials, workforce
development boards, and staff.

9:00

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:20

10:30

10:45

10:55

11:10

11:45

12:10

Agenda

Check-In Activity

Approve Agenda/Approve Prior Meeting Minutes
Zoom Tip: Change Name — Becky Accettura
Operations Announcement

DEED Updates
e Marc Majors — WF1 Connect Rollout Update, NEG RFP Update, Minnesota
Economic Recovery Jobs Program, Incumbent Worker Training waivers (20%
cap), Performance waivers for credentialing (follow-up from Policy & Issues)
o Jason Wadell: Rapid Response Diagram
o Shannon Roth: Monitoring Update and Introduction
e Lorrie Janatopoulos and Sean Bibus — IFA Information from DOL
e Mike Lang — Updates on MinnesotaWorks RFP process, RESEA Calls Update

Break
WDA 10 & 14 - Local Area Reports on Equity Successes & Challenges

Leading with Equity Initiative: Discussion on Local Area Reports: What will you take
back to your local boards? Reflections on the ideas that were shared.

Hot Topics
o Workforce One Connect App Integration into DEED Programs: Annie Tietema —
Discuss coordinated implementation with DHS and DEED programs

Oriane Casale — ASU Presentation

Committee & Initiative Updates
e Leading with Equity Initiative
e NACo
e US Conference of Mayors



GLETA

WF1 Advisory Committee

CareerForce Return to Workplace Task Force

Training Work Group

Policy & Issues Committee

Jobseeker Services Committee

Business Services/Economic Development Committee
Legislative Committee

MAWB-CareerForce Systems-VRS-SSB Joint Meetings

12:20 Executive Director Report
e Workforce Development Fund
e Jobs Committee/Pay for Performance
® American Rescue Plan Update

12:30 Operations Committee Adjourns



