

## **MAWB Operations Committee**

March 25, 2021 9:00 AM - 12:30 PM

Mission: It is the mission of the Minnesota Association of Workforce Boards to provide Minnesota with a skilled and competitive workforce through engaged and proactive local elected officials, workforce development boards, and staff.

## Agenda

9:00	Check-In Activity
9:05	Approve Agenda/Approve Prior Meeting Minutes
9:10	Zoom Tip: Change Name – Becky Accettura
9:15	Operations Announcement
9:20	<ul> <li>Marc Majors – WF1 Connect Rollout Update, NEG RFP Update, Minnesota Economic Recovery Jobs Program, Incumbent Worker Training waivers (20% cap), Performance waivers for credentialing (follow-up from Policy &amp; Issues)         <ul> <li>Jason Wadell: Rapid Response Diagram</li> <li>Shannon Roth: Monitoring Update and Introduction</li> </ul> </li> <li>Lorrie Janatopoulos and Sean Bibus – IFA Information from DOL</li> <li>Mike Lang – Updates on MinnesotaWorks RFP process, RESEA Calls Update</li> </ul>
10:30	Break
10:45	WDA 10 & 14 - Local Area Reports on Equity Successes & Challenges
10:55	<b>Leading with Equity Initiative: Discussion on Local Area Reports:</b> What will you take back to your local boards? Reflections on the ideas that were shared.
11:10	<ul> <li>Hot Topics</li> <li>Workforce One Connect App Integration into DEED Programs: Annie Tietema – Discuss coordinated implementation with DHS and DEED programs</li> </ul>
11:45	Oriane Casale – ASU Presentation
12:10	Committee & Initiative Updates  • Leading with Equity Initiative  • NACo

US Conference of Mayors

- GLETA
- WF1 Advisory Committee
- CareerForce Return to Workplace Task Force
- Training Work Group
- Policy & Issues Committee
- Jobseeker Services Committee
- Business Services/Economic Development Committee
- Legislative Committee
- MAWB-CareerForce Systems-VRS-SSB Joint Meetings

## 12:20 Executive Director Report

- Workforce Development Fund
- Jobs Committee/Pay for Performance
- American Rescue Plan Update

## **12:30** Operations Committee Adjourns